GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Office Order

Bhubaneswar, dated the 26th Dec, 2023

No. PT1-FIN-OTAS-CADRE-01/2018- **35098** /F, Smt. Tapaswini Das, LRO (OT&AS), Directorate of Treasuries & Inspection, Odisha, Odisha, Bhubaneswar is hereby deployed in the O/o Residence Commissioner, New Delhi, until further orders.

By Order of the Governor

AP 4 12/12/12/22

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 35099 /F., Dated 26.12.2023

Copy forwarded to the Residence Commissioner, New Delhi for information and necessary action.

It is requested to submit monthly absentee statement in respect of of Smt. Das to the O/o the Directorate of Treasuries & Inspection, Odisha, for drawal and disbursal of salary in favour of Smt. Das.

HPW.

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 35100 /F., Dated 26.12.2023

Copy forwarded to DT&I, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

The salary of Smt. Das shall be drawn from DTI on submission of the absentee statement by the O/o the Residence Commissioner, New Delhi.

HP Litz

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 35101 /F., Dated 26.12.2023

Copy forwarded to A.G (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Treasury Officer, Special Treasury No.II, OLA Campus, Bhubaneswar/ Sri Tapan Kumar Pattanaik, Sub-Nodal Officer (E-Gazette), FID, Finance Department for hoisting in the Finance Department website- http://finance.gov.in/ Person concerned for information and necessary action.

Joint Secretary to Government